PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The first inventor of the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 028773 Frame 0031. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first inventor is P. Mark Bartold.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
P. Mark Bartold	05/17/2012
Corinna Mauth	05/20/2012
Peter S. Zilm	05/17/2012
Ruzica Ranevski	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Straumann Holding AG
Street Address:	Peter Merian-Weg 12
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13505122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173674656 **Phone**: 617-367-4600

Email: thendricks@rhoiplaw.com, cheath@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Therese A. Hendricks
Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S002-7522US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Therese A. Hendricks

502027066 REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0212

OP \$40.00 13505122

Total Attachments: 7 source=CorrectedCoversheet#page1.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page2.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page3.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page4.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page5.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page6.tif source=CorrectedCoversheet#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0213



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
P. Mark BARTHOLD	05/17/2012
Corinna MAUTH	05/20/2012
Peter S. ZILM	05/17/2012
Ruzica RANEVSKI	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Straumann Holding AG		
	Peter Merian-Weg 12	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5C4KOJAET9YN-584**BATENT** [9YN-584577TENT 8/13/2012 | REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0214

Street Address:		
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13505122		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173674656

Phone: 6173674600

Email: thendricks@rhoiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will

be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Therese A. Hendricks

Name:

Address Line

100 Cambridge Street

1:

Address Line Suite 2101 2:

Address Line

Boston,

02114

4:

MASSACHUSETTS

S002-7522US0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Therese A. Hendricks	
Signature:	/Therese A. Hendricks/	
Date:	08/13/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2059760 **Receipt Date:** 08/13/2012

Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. S0002-7522US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an Invention entitled:

PURIFIED EMD PROTEIN COMPOSITION

for which I/We filed U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012; and

WHEREAS, Straumann Holding AG, whose post address is Peter Merlan-Weg 12, Basel, Switzerland CH-4002 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012, and all national stage, divisions, and continuations thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	BARTOLD , Mark P.	Name:	ZILM, Peter S.
Signature:	<u>anders</u>	Signature:	Jan
Date:	0/1/12	Date:	17th May 2012
Name:	MAUTH, Corinna	Name:	RANEVSKI, Ruzica
Signature:		Signature:	***************************************
Date:	MECHANICS STORY CONTROL TO SEASON STORY CONTROL TO SEA	Date:	Western state of the state of t

PATENT REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0217

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. S0002-7522US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

PURIFIED EMD PROTEIN COMPOSITION

for which I/We filed U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012; and

WHEREAS, Straumann Holding AG, whose post address is Peter Merian-Weg 12, Basel, Switzerland CH-4002 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012, and all national stage, divisions, and continuations thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this Invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	BARTOLD, Mark P.	Name:	ZILM, Peter S.
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	****
Name:	MAUTH, Corinna	Name:	RANEVSKI, Ruzica
Signature:	Coicea Chaethe	Signature:	
Date:	20. Clary 252	Date:	
	\ /		

PATENT REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0218

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. S0002-7522US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

PURIFIED EMD PROTEIN COMPOSITION

for which I/We filed U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012; and

WHEREAS, Straumann Holding AG, whose post address is Peter Merian-Weg 12, Basel, Switzerland CH-4002 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Application No. 13/505,122 filed 30 April 2012, and all national stage, divisions, and continuations thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	BARTOLD , Mark P.	Name:	ZILM, Peter S.
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	and the state of t
Name:	MAUTH, Corinna	Name:	RANEVSKI, Ruzica
Signature:		Signature:	2anenss Puzica
Date:		Date:	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 028797 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 08/16/2012